

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **COMPA.No.1649 OF 2004**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.02.2025	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal on respondent No.8 and file proof of service.</p> <p>The affidavits in chief of all the respondents except respondents No.8 and 14 are on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.14 seeks time to get instructions and file an affidavit.</p> <p>It is reported that respondents No.1, 2 and 3 have since passed away. The memos to the said effect have already been filed before this Court.</p> <p>The respondents No.4, 5, 6, 7, 9 & 11 are directed to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing i.e., on 11.03.2026 for cross-examination.</p> <p>List on 11.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD, J dv</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE