

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**Main Case No.: C.O.M.P.No.1649 of 2004**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>		<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	18.03.2025	<p><b><u>KL,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Apoorva M.Gokle, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that respondent No.1 is more and seeks time to file memo along with copy of death certificate to the said effect. He also seeks time to get instructions from respondent No.3.</p> <p>At request of Sri L.Venkateshwara Rao, list on 27.03.2025.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel for other respondents shall get instructions with regard to the status of respondent No.12.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>KL,J</b></p> <p>pss</p>	

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>		<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>