

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **COMPA No.1649 of 2004**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
72.	11.03.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p><u>COMPA No.1649 of 2004</u></p> <p>In view of the averments made in I.A.No.1 of 2026 and the oral submissions made by learned counsel for respondent No.11 as well as the learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator, this Court deems it fit and proper to direct the Official Liquidator to provide the information available with him, as sought for by respondent No.11 in his letter dated 25.02.2026. The Official Liquidator is also permitted to seek information as may be necessary for settlement of the claim, if possible.</p> <p>List on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMD,J</u> PRN</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections