

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: COMPA.No.1649 OF 2004**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	28.04.2026	<p><b><u>TMD,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 OF 2026</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner i.e, respondent No.11 in the company petition is seeking a direction to the Official Liquidator to invite claim petitions from the creditors in the States of Telangana, Andhra Pradesh and Tamil Nadu. He has submitted that he is willing to deposit required sum for taking out such publication. Across the Bench, it is agreed that a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- is the probable expenditure for taking out the publication. He further submits that</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner appeared online and submitted that respondent No.11 is willing to deposit the said sum into Official Liquidator's account and the Official Liquidator is directed to take out publication inviting the claim petitions in the States of Telangana, Andhra Pradesh and Tamil Nadu.</p> <p>Learned Standing counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator submitted that there is likelihood of inviting claim petitions from other States as well.</p> <p>In view of the above submissions of both the parties, this Court directs the petitioner in I.A.No.3 of 2026 i.e., respondent No.11 to deposit a sum of</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections



<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFI CE NOT E</b>